GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu / Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Document Verification of candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Stock Assistant – clubbing requests thereof.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), vide Notification No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/103/2023-03 (7368109) dated: 12-03-2024, notified the schedule for Document Verification for the post of Stock Assistant, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department, Divisional/Districts Cadre, advertised vide Notification No. **04 of 2021**, under Item Nos. 641, 688, 644, 646, 648, 650, 652, 654, 668, 669, 670, 671, 672, 673, 674, 675, 676, 677, 678, 679, 680, 681, 682, 683, 684, 685, 686, 687 and **04 of 2022** under Item Nos. 133, 134, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142.

Whereas, the candidates who had applied against multiple items/advertisements and had any item/advertisement missing against their name/roll number in the Annexure A & B of the aforesaid notification were asked to submit clubbing request as per the devised format given with the said notification from 13-03-2024 to 15-03-2024 through email at **jkssbclubbingrequest@gmail.com**.

Whereas, the requests so received through email have been examined.

Now, therefore, in view of the above, the candidates figuring in **Annexure "A" & "B"** to this notification shall be considered for Document Verification on the dates/venue/time and for Items/advertisement mentioned against each.

No further claim in this regard shall be entertained by JKSSB through any medium.

Sd/-

(Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board Dated: 17-03-2024

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/103/2023-03 (7368109)

Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Information and Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Members (All), J&K Services Selection Board.
- Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Concerned D.V. Committees.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. I/c Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

Dr. Neha Sharma, JKAS Under Secretary J&K Services Selection Board

ANNEXURE "A"

List of Kashmir Centre Based candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Stock Assistant, Divisional/District Cadres, Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department, advertised vide Notification Nos. 04 of 2021 and 04 of 2022, for which the written examination was conducted on 14-01-2024.

D.V. S.No.	Roll No.	Name	Father Name	Category	TOTAL	Shortlisting Category	Date of Document Verification	Venue	Committee
266-KMR	2050448	SAMEER SHAFI BHAT	MOHD SHAFI BHAT	ОМ	86.5	ОМ	19-03-2024 (02 PM onwards)	JKSSB, Central Office, Zamzam Complex, Rambagh, Srinagar	К2

	ANNEXURE "B"											
List of Kashmir Centre Based candidates falling under consideration zone for the post of Stock Assistant, Divisional/District Cadres, Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department, advertised vide Notification Nos. 04 of 2021 and 04 of 2022, for which the written examination was conducted on 14-01-2024.												
D.V. S.No.	Application id	Roll No.	Notification	Name	Father Name	Category	Items	TOTAL	Shortlisting Category	Committee		
58-KMR	2502970 & 1270908	2690021	04 OF 2022 & 04 of 2021	TANVEER HUSSAIN MIR	ASGAR ALI MIR	RBA	SAMBA/133 ,RAMBAN/134, KUPWARA/136 ,SRINAGAR/138 ,SHOPIAN/139 ,BANDIPORA/140 ,GANDERBAL/142, 641 ,688, 644 ,646 ,648 ,650 ,652 ,654 ,668 ,669 ,670 ,671 ,672 ,673 ,674 ,675 ,676 ,677 ,678 ,679 ,680 ,681 ,682 ,683 ,684 ,685 ,686 ,687	89	RBA/OM	К1		
266-KMR	1098547	2050448	04 of 2021	SAMEER SHAFI BHAT	MOHD SHAFI BHAT	ОМ	641 ,688, 644 ,646 ,648 ,650 ,652 ,654 ,668 ,669 ,670 ,671 ,672 ,673 ,674 ,675 ,676 ,677 ,678 ,679 ,680 ,681 ,682 ,683 ,684 ,685 ,686 ,687	86.5	ОМ	К2		